TOWNSHIP OF MONTVILLE
ORDINANCE NO 2024-14

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE 2024 SALARIES OR WAGES OF OFFICIALS
AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MONTVILLE IN THE COUNTY OF MORRIS
AND METHOD OF PAYMENT OF SUCH SALARIES OR WAGES - UNREPRESENTED

SECTION 1.

The salaries and wages for the following positions within the Township of Montville for the

year 2024 shall be:

2.50% Increase

Title

Assistant Administrator

Assistant to the Township Administrator
Chief Financial Officer

Confidential Assistant

Confidential Secretary

Executive Secretary

Construction Official

Deputy Municipal Clerk

General Supervisor DPW

Health Officer

Housing Manager

Judge of Municipal Court

Municipal Court Administrator

Municipal Department Head - Finance
Municipal Department Head - Land Use
Municipal Department Head - ENG/DPW
Municipal Department Head - Social Services
Municipal Department Head- W&S Utilities
Municipal Department Head - Youth Services
Municipal Emergency Management Coordinator
Municipal Emergency Management Coordinator (Deputy)
Municipal Engineer

Payroll Supervisor

Police Chief

Principal Planner

Minimum

50,000
40,000
85,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
70,000
40,000
70,000
70,000

20,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
20,000
25,000
85,000

15.13

85,000
30,000

60,000

Maximum

140,000
85,000
150,000
82,000
82,000
85,000
140,000
75,000
115,000
135,000
10,000
38,000
85,000
100,000
100,000
180,000
45,000
145,000
33.00
5,000
1,500
130,000
90,000
220,000
75,000



Program Coordinator - Special Events

Public Agency Compliance Offie (PACO)
Public Health Nurse

Public Health Nurse/PT

Purchasing Agent

Recreation Director

Secretary Board/Commission - Board of Adjustment
Secretary Board/Commission - Board of Health
Secretary Board/Commission - HPRC
Secretary Board/Commission - Environmental
Secretary Board/Commission - Housing
Secretary Board/Commission - Planning Board
Secretary Board/Commission - Recreation
Senior Administrative Analyst

Swr Repair Supervisor/Wtr Repair Supervisor
Special Law Enforcement Officer

Special Law Enforcement Officer Class lll
School Traffic Guard

Superintendent of Public Works

Supervisor Billing and Collecting (W&S Utilities)
Tax Assessor

Tax Collector

Technical Assistant to the Construction Official (TACO)

Township Administrator/Qualified Purchasing Agent
Township Clerk
Township Committee Member

SECTION 2.

This Ordinance shall take effect as provided by law.

ATTEST:

(\S\)rﬂ(%i(/cu 9’%4)1
Stacy Ko/stka, Township Clerk

Introduced: 5/14/2024
Public Hearing: 5/28/2024
Adopted: 5/28/2024

156.13

50,000
25.00

60,000
1,050
50

50

50
1,500
50

50
45,000
60,000
15.13
25.00
15.13
70,000
50,000
50,000
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100,000
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30.00

5,000

97,000

50.00

5,000

125,000

4,500

$200 per meeting
$100 per meeting
$100 per meeting
6,000

$200 per meeting
$100 per meeting
85,000

94,000

25.00

35.00

20.00

150,000

95,000

124,000

85,000

80,000

200,000

95,000

12,000

Matthew S. Kayne, Mayor



