TOWNSHIP OF MONTVILLE ORDINANCE NO 2024-14

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE 2024 SALARIES OR WAGES OF OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MONTVILLE IN THE COUNTY OF MORRIS AND METHOD OF PAYMENT OF SUCH SALARIES OR WAGES - UNREPRESENTED

SECTION 1.

The salaries and wages for the following positions within the Township of Montville for the year 2024 shall be:

2.50% Increase

•	50,000 40,000	140,000
Assistant to the Township Administrator		
01: (5:) 1 0 (6:	05.000	85,000
Chief Financial Officer	85,000	150,000
Confidential Assistant	30,000	82,000
Confidential Secretary	30,000	82,000
Executive Secretary	30,000	85,000
Construction Official	70,000	140,000
Deputy Municipal Clerk	40,000	75,000
General Supervisor DPW	70,000	115,000
Health Officer	70,000	135,000
Housing Manager		10,000
Judge of Municipal Court	20,000	38,000
Municipal Court Administrator	50,000	85,000
Municipal Department Head - Finance	50,000	100,000
Municipal Department Head - Land Use	50,000	100,000
Municipal Department Head - ENG/DPW	20,000	180,000
Municipal Department Head - Social Services	25,000	45,000
Municipal Department Head- W&S Utilities	85,000	145,000
Municipal Department Head - Youth Services	15.13	33.00
Municipal Emergency Management Coordinator		5,000
Municipal Emergency Management Coordinator (Deputy)		1,500
Municipal Engineer	85,000	130,000
Payroll Supervisor	30,000	90,000
Police Chief		220,000
Principal Planner	60,000	75,000

Program Coordinator - Special Events	15.13	30.00
Public Agency Compliance Offie (PACO)		5,000
Public Health Nurse	50,000	97,000
Public Health Nurse/PT	25.00	50.00
Purchasing Agent		5,000
Recreation Director	60,000	125,000
Secretary Board/Commission - Board of Adjustment	1,050	4,500
Secretary Board/Commission - Board of Health	50	\$200 per meeting
Secretary Board/Commission - HPRC	50	\$100 per meeting
Secretary Board/Commission - Environmental	50	\$100 per meeting
Secretary Board/Commission - Housing	1,500	6,000
Secretary Board/Commission - Planning Board	50	\$200 per meeting
Secretary Board/Commission - Recreation	50	\$100 per meeting
Senior Administrative Analyst	45,000	85,000
Swr Repair Supervisor/Wtr Repair Supervisor	60,000	94,000
Special Law Enforcement Officer	15.13	25.00
Special Law Enforcement Officer Class III	25.00	35.00
School Traffic Guard	15.13	20.00
Superintendent of Public Works	70,000	150,000
Supervisor Billing and Collecting (W&S Utilities)	50,000	95,000
Tax Assessor	50,000	124,000
Tax Collector	45,000	85,000
Technical Assistant to the Construction Official (TACO)	60,000	80,000
Township Administrator/Qualified Purchasing Agent	100,000	200,000
Township Clerk	50,000	95,000
Township Committee Member		12,000

SECTION 2.

This Ordinance shall take effect as provided by law.

ATTEST:

Stacylo Stka Stacy Kostka, Township Clerk

Introduced: 5/14/2024 Public Hearing: 5/28/2024

Adopted: 5/28/2024

Matthew S. Kayne, Mayor